
 
TOWN OF CLARENCE 

Zoning Board of Appeals Agenda 
June 12, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. 

 
*ALL APPLICANTS MUST ATTEND THIS MEETING* 

 
**ALL PROPERTY MUST BE PROPERLY STAKED FOR INSPECTION AND REMAIN 

STAKED UNTIL AFTER THE MEETING.  ALL ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBERS 
WILL PERFORM AN INSPECTION** 

 

 
Old Business 

Appeal No. 3 (from Feb) 
Kenneth A. Ulrich 
Agricultural Rural Residential 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 578’ variance to allow for a front yard setback 
of 650’ for the construction of a new primary 
residence at 9560 Lapp Road (SBL #30.00-2-
3.111). 

Appeal No. 3 is in variance to §229-41(A). 
 
Appeal No. 2 (from March) 
Switala’s Construction 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant: 

1.) (2 counts): a 10,678 square foot variance 
to allow a building lot having 9,322 square 
feet. 

2.) (2 counts): a 55.8’ variance to allow a 
building lot having 69.2’ of public road 
frontage. 

3.) a 22.5’ variance to allow for a 12.5’ front 
yard setback to a new primary residence 
on a corner lot. 

All requests are to allow for the creation of two 
(2) building lots and for the construction of two 
(2) new single family residences at 6132 Railroad 
Street.  

Appeal No. 2 is in variance to (1) §229-49(A) 
                                                  (2) §229-50(A) 
                                                  (3) §229-52(A)(3)  
 

New Business 
 
Appeal No. 1  
Anthony Corigliano 
Agricultural Rural Residential 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 150’ variance to allow a 350’ front yard setback 
to a primary residence at 10685 Miland Road.  

Appeal No. 1 is in variance to §229-41(B)(1). 
 
 



Appeal No. 2 
Rodd McMinn 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 184 square foot variance to allow for the 
construction of a 384 square foot detached 
accessory structure (shed) at 6314 Pine Cone 
Court.  

Appeal No. 2 is in variance to §229-55(H). 
 
Appeal No. 3 
Anthony and Beverly Tylenda 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant: 

1.) a 280 square foot variance to allow for the 
construction of a 480 square foot detached 
accessory structure. 

2.) a variance to allow for both an attached 
and detached garage. 

Both requests apply to the proposed construction 
of a detached accessory structure at 8543 Howard 
Drive.  

Appeal No. 3 is in variance to §229-55(H). 
 
Appeal No. 4 
David LaDuca 
Traditional Neighborhood District 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 160 square foot variance to allow for the 
construction of an addition to an existing detached 
garage that would total 880 square feet at 10940 
Main Street.  

Appeal No. 4 is in variance to §229-66. 
 
Appeal No. 5 
Jun Wang 
Planned Unit Residential Development  
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 2’ variance to allow for a 6’ tall fence within the 
front yard space of a corner lot at 8190 Golden 
Oak Circle.  

Appeal No. 5 is in variance to §101-3(C)(2). 
 
Appeal No. 6 
Martin Sehl 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 2.5’ variance to allow for a 10’ side yard setback 
for the construction of an addition to an existing 
attached garage at 8710 Howard Drive.  

Appeal No. 6 is in variance to §229-52(B). 
 



Appeal No. 7 
Mark Steck 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant: 

1.) a 376 square foot variance to allow for a 
576 square foot detached garage. 

2.) a variance to allow for both an attached 
and detached garage. 

Both requests apply to the proposed construction 
of a new detached garage at 5165 Hillcrest Drive.  

Appeal No. 7 is in variance to §229-55(H). 
 
Appeal No. 8 
Rick Heavern 
Agricultural Floodzone 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 9’ variance to allow for the creation of a new 
building lot having 141’ of public road frontage at 
8935 Tonawanda Creek Road.  

Appeal No. 8 is in variance to §229-30(B). 
 
Appeal No. 9 
Amy Kostecky 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 6.5’ variance to allow a 6’ side yard setback for 
the construction of an addition to an existing 
primary residence at 4260 Trailing Drive.  

Appeal No. 9 is in variance to §229-52(B). 
 
Appeal No. 10 
Paul Belko 
Residential Single Family 
 

 
Requests the Board of Appeals approve and grant 
a 2.5’ variance to allow for a 2.5’ setback to a 
detached accessory structure (shed) at 5395 Harris 
Hill Road.  

Appeal No. 10 is in variance to §229-55(E)(1). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
          This meeting will be taped. 
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